

(Replaced by same date and memorandum) Government of The People's Republic of Bangladesh

কৃষিই সমৃদ্ধি

Department of Agricultural Extension
Training Wing

Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215 www.dae.gov.bd

Record Number: 12.01.0000.000.25.009.19.174 Date: 14/8/2023

Subject: Nomination of Officials for Participation in the

Training on "Public Procurement Management

(3-weeks)".

Reference: Your letter no. 21.00.0000.371.25.110.22-843; Date:

07/08/2023

With the reference of above-mentioned subject, the undersigned is informing you that the Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE) has nominated the following officers to attend the training programme on 'Public Procurement Management (3-weeks)' from 02-18 September 2023 (Batch-21), 09-25 September 2023 (Batch-22) & 23 September to 10 October, 2023 (Batch-23) at Engineering Staff College Bangladesh (ESCB), Ramna, Dhaka.

Course No: CPTU-AF (B-21) 02-18 September 2023

Sl.No.	Name & Designation	Address	Mobile & E-mail No
01	Mohammad Shafiqur Rahman Additional Deputy Director (LR)	3 ·	01733568411 shafiq2332natptwo@gmail.com
02	Monir Hosen Additional Deputy Director (LR)	Attachment: Climate Smart Agriculture and Water Management (DAE Part) Project, DAE, Khamarbari	01716277393 monirhosendae81@gmail.com
03	Dr.Md. Mahfujur Rahman Additional Deputy Director (PP)	Office of the Deputy Director, Rajbari, DAE	01721146399 mmrdae@gmail.com

Course No: CPTU-AF (B-22) 09-25 September 2023

=					
Sl.No.	Name & Designation	Address	Mobile & E-mail No		
01	Dr. Md. Habibur Rahman Deputy Project Director	Rangpur Division Agriculture and Rural Development Project, DAE, Khamarbari	01781924952 habibdaeodp@gmail.com		
02	Most. Sania Afrin Programmer	Planning, Project Implementation and ICT Wing, DAE, Khamarbari	01722373207 saniabau11@gmail.com		

Course No: CPTU-AF (B-23) 23 September to 10 October 2023

Sl.No.	Name & Designation	Address	Mobile & E-mail No
01	Sabrina Sarmin INSTRUCTOR	Agriculture Training Institute, Araihazar, Narayangonj	01926766274 shabrina039@gmail.com
02	Masud Rana Agriculture Extension Officer	Upazila Agriculture Office, Sonargaon, Narayanganj	01813042028 ranamasud2895@gmail.com

21-08-2023

Md.Khairul Alam Director

Date: 14/8/2023

Training Coordinator, IMED, CPTU Email: dtw@dae.gov.bd

Record Number:

12.01.0000.000.25.009.19.174/1

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action,

- 1) Director (Incharge), Administration and Finance Wing , Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- 2) Director (Incharge), Planning, Project Implementation and ICT Wing, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- 3) Additional Director, (Dhaka Region/Faridpur Region), DAE
- 4) Deputy Director (Krishok Proshikkhon), Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- 5) Project Coordinator, Rangpur Division Agriculture and Rural Development Project, DAE, Khamarbari

- 6) Office of the Deputy Director, (Narayanganj/Rajbari), DAE
- 7) Upazila Agricultural Officer, Sonargaon, Narayanganj
- 8) PS to DG, Office of the Director General, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- 9) Assistant Programmer, ICT Management, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)

10) Mr./Mrs.,DAE

21-08-2023

Md.Khairul Alam Director

•